505521469 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5568274

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VALERIE CARON			01/15/2019	
SABINA MELARTI			01/12/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BLANG	BLANQI, LLC		
Street Address:	781 WF	781 WHEELER STREET NW		
Internal Address:	STUDIO	STUDIO 12		
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30318	30318		
	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
i toperty type	r			
Application Number:		29656297		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	DATA	29656297		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(908)654-7866	essful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to f provideo	29656297 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29656297 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29656297 (908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29656297 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccedd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29656297 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccedd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29656297 (908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 BLANQI 3.1F-009 CINDY CORB	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29656297 (908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 BLANQI 3.1F-009	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29656297 (908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 BLANQI 3.1F-009 CINDY CORB /Cindy Corb/	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER: :	29656297 (908)654-7866 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (908) 518-6394 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 BLANQI 3.1F-009 CINDY CORB /Cindy Corb/ 06/12/2019	US Mail.	

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) BLANQI 3.1F-009
Whereas, I, Valerie Caron	of
15005 Laurel Glen Way; Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	t useful improvements in
Leagings	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number 29/656,297	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe on	iculed by me
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.	, as de
And	99
Whereas, Blandi, LLC	
a limited liability company of <u>Georgia</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose m 781 Wheeler Street NW: Studio 12; Atlanta, Georgia 30318	สแกญี อิติดิเอริร เร
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State said Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for sa the sforesaid Design application pursuent to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized an improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigne undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do he ramunevation, to swecute and deliver all original christional continuation, r Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protectio the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign And 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film	id invention claiming priority or benefit of g the right to claim such priority or benefit nd requested to issue all patents on said se of the entire interest therein; and the preby agree and covenant without further alsoue and other applications for Design e or its assigns, to communicate to said specting said improvements, whenever h any of said applications or patents may do generally everything necessary to aid n for said improvements in all countries, gnee.
application when known.	
1-15-19 Valere	Cason
(Dale)	(Signature)
State of $\frac{DC}{LCMCaS+CC}$) SS: $349 - 70 - 056$	30
~	
Valerie Caron to me personally known as pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execut the purposes therein set forth.	
Wolary Public)	Expires Feb. 16, 2028
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

5583772

and the second experience

***************************************	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	BLANQI 3.1F-009
Whereas, I, Sabina Melarti	of
4778 Old Lyme Court; Duluth, Georgia 30096	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
Leggings	
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	d on July 11, 2018
Application Number 29/656,297	to define the second second
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	ecuted by me
for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United States.	, , as
And	
Whereas, Blangi, LLC	
a limited liability company of <u>Georgia</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose r 781 Wheeler Street NW; Studio 12; Atlanta, Georgia 30318	nailing address is
	······································
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	100 \
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ameri invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, div applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for s the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includin and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do h remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned and 1 do hereby, authorize my attended to be borne and paid by said assigned	ar hereby sell, assign and set over to said ica and all other countries in and to said isional, continuation, substitute or reissue les of America and all other countries, for aid invention claiming priority or benefit of ig the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to issue all patents on said as of the entire interest therein; and the ereby agree and covenant without further reissue and other applications for Design se or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever is any of said applications or patents may do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the re.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filli application when known.	ng date and application number of said
(Date)	(Signature)
State of <u>GA</u>) SS: County of <u>GIN INVETT</u>)	¥
	personally came the above-named the individual who executed the ted by him/her of his/her own free will for
X *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 06/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 049447 FRAME: 0054